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III.

Iv.

North Carolina
Alcoholic Beverage Control Commission
3322 Garner Road
Raleigh, NC 27610

Commission Meeting Agenda
Thursday, December 14, 2006

ABC Commission Office Complex
Hearing Room 101 - 10:00 A.M.

Hearing Cases — 77
First Offense Cases — 57
ABC Store Location — Woodfin ABC Board

Other Business —



North Carolina
Alcoholic Beverage Control Commission
3322 Garner Road
Raleigh, NC 27610

Commission Meeting Agenda
Thursday, December 14, 2006

ABC Commission Office Complex
Hearing Room 101 - 10:00 A.M.

SECTION I
CONTESTED CASE
Dismissal:
1. Partnership
T/A Minit Shop
207 Middle Street
Maxton, NC 28364
SECTION II
OFFERS IN COMPROMISE
Suspensions:
2. Cadre Group LLC
T/A Bada Bing

3001 Little Rock Road
Charlotte, NC 28208

Milem Enterprises LLC
T/A Crush

300 East Stonewall Street
Charlotte, NC 28202

Champps Operating Corp.

T/A Champps Restaurant

3741 Sumner Boulevard, Suite 150
Raleigh, NC 27616

A F J Enterprises, Inc.

T/A Clubhouse

435-M Dolley Madison Road
Greensboro, NC 27410

William Thomas Casper, Jr.
T/A Casper Marine Service
301 Water Street
Swansboro, NC 28584

OAH Judge

Fred G. Morrison, Jr.
ABC Attorney

K. Renee Cowick

K. Renee Cowick

K. Renee Cowick

K. Renee Cowick

K. Renee Cowick

K. Renee Cowick



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Holmes Oil Company, Inc.
T/A Cruizers 265

567 Ruin Creek Road
Henderson, NC 27535

Abdo Ali Saleh

T/A Dabney Pit Stop
555 Dabney Drive
Henderson, NC 27536

Circle K Stores, Inc.

T/A Circle K Store 5119
9100 Old Monroe Road
Charlotte, NC 28212

Holmes Oil Company, Inc.
T/A Exxon Shop 16

4706 Apex Hwy.

Durham, NC 27713

Food Lion LLC

T/A Food Lion 106
2526 Little Rock Road
Charlotte, NC 28214

Food Lion LLC

T/A Food Lion 985

1704 Harris Houston Road
Charlotte, NC 28213

Food Lion LLC

T/A Food Lion 1193
45 South Kerr Street
Wilmington, NC 28403

Lowes Food Stores, Inc.

T/A Lowes Foods 128

1677 Westchester Dr Ste 150
High Point, NC 27260

Alexander Devereuxs, Inc.

T/A Alexander Devereuxs Fine Dining
2800 A High Point Road

Greensboro, NC 27403

Therapy LLC

T/A Office

310 South West Street-First Floor
Raleigh, NC 27603

P W of Jackson, Inc.

T/A Piggly Wiggly of Jackson
312 West Jefferson Street
Jackson, NC 27845

K. Renee Cowick

K. Renee Cowick

K. Renee Cowick

K. Renee Cowick

K Renee Cowick

K. Renee Cowick

K. Renee Cowick

K. Renee Cowick

LoRita K. Pinnix

K. Renee Cowick

K. Renee Cowick



18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

Mohamed Saad Shetta

T/A Roma Italian Restaurant
110 South Bickett Boulevard
Louisburg, NC 27549

Sigmons Grill, Inc.

T/A Sigmon’s Grill
5898 NC Hwy 16 North
Conover, NC 28613

S & H Sports Bar, Inc.

T/A Sparky’s Sports Bar & Pub
740 Bragg Boulevard
Fayetteville, NC 28301

Wilsonville, Inc.
T/A Wilsonville
10580 US 64 East
Apex, NC 27502

Pert Investments LL.C

T/A Times Turnaround
4200 Brookshire Boulevard
Charlotte, NC 28216

Carolina Coffee Shop LLC
T/A Carolina Coffee Shop
138 East Franklin Street
Chapel Hill, NC 27510

Buy and Go, Inc.

T/A Buy and Go

5595 Shatalon Drive
Winston-Salem, NC 27106

Lake Hickory Country Club, Inc.
T/A Catawba Springs Golf Course
3820 Wandering Lane NE

Hickory, NC 28601

Hospitality of Five Points, Inc.
T/A Fosters Saloon

1620 ' Glenwood Avenue
Raleigh, NC 27608

Green Turtle Corp.

T/A Green Turtle

310 Fulchers Landing Road
Sneads Ferry, NC 28460

Hams Restaurants, Inc.
T/A Hams Restaurant
201 North Smyres Place
Greensboro, NC 27403

K. Renee Cowick

K. Renee Cowick

K. Renee Cowick

K. Renee Cowick

K. Renee Cowick

Timothy W. Morse

Fred A. Gregory

Fred A. Gregory

Fred A. Gregory

Fred A. Gregory

Fred A. Gregory



29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

Pantry, Inc.

T/A Smokers Express 3477
4604 North Roxboro Road
Durham, NC 27704

Kashi of NC, Inc.

T/A Honey Pik Foods
4432 North Center Street
Hickory, NC 28601

Hackers Bar and Grille LLC
T/A Hackers Bar and Grille
7015-B South Boulevard
Charlotte, NC 28217

Jakes Pub, Inc.

T/A Jakes Pub and Billiards
1712-B Spring Garden Street
Greensboro, NC 27403

Vishal Corp.

T/A Circle B

454 Cedar Creek Road
Fayetteville, NC 28312

Lager Haus, Inc.

T/A Lager Haus

338 Tate Street
Greensboro, NC 27403

Jose Enrique Sanchez

T/A La Cabana Nightclub
1336 Plaza Drive
Burlington, NC 27215

Wol Kim Swann

T/A Shady Lady

2906 Fort Bragg Road
Fayetteville, NC 28303

Country Vintner of North Carolina LLC
T/A Country Vintner of North Carolina

2714 South Miami Boulevard
Durham, NC 27703

Circle K Stores, Inc.

T/A Circle K Store 5102
9101 Sam Furr Road
Huntersville, NC 28078

Scotfield Recreation Assn, Inc.
T/A Scotfield Country Club
199 Country Club Drive
Enfield, NC 27823

Timothy W. Morse

Fred A. Gregory

Fred A. Gregory

Fred A. Gregory

K. Renee Cowick

Fred A. Gregory

Fred A. Gregory

Timothy W. Morse

Timothy W. Morse

LoRita K. Pinnix

Fred A. Gregory



40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

Ingrid Marie Rushing

T/A County Line Tavern
1408 East Mountain Street
Kernersville, NC 27284

Siena Limited Partnership
T/A Siena Hotel

1505 East Franklin Street
Chapel Hill, NC 27514

Mason Hill, Inc.

T/A Aries Lounge

400 West Morgan Street, Suite 102
Raleigh, NC 27603

Amvets Asheboro Post No. 905
T/A Amvets Post 905

142 West Academy Street
Asheboro, NC 27203

Jimami II, Inc.

T/A Asheville Barbeque Company
4 College Street

Asheville, NC 28802

Friends Limited, Inc.

T/A Bankers Raw Bar and Billiards
200-G West Woodlawn Road
Charlotte, NC 28217

Niranjan Rasiklal Kansara
T/A B’s Mini Mart

1183 Yadkinville Road
Mocksville, NC 27028

Circle K Stores, Inc.

T/A Circle K Store 5113

3424 Matthews Mint Hill Road
Matthews, NC 28105

Carrabbas Carolina I Limited Partnership
T/A Carrabbas Italian Grill

1148 Kildare Farm Road

Cary, NC 27511

Mary Savage Greene
T/A Twiggy Fantasia
114 North Davie Street
Greensboro, NC 27401

Jugheads, Inc.

T/A Daileys Tavern

141 South Marine Boulevard
Jacksonville, NC 28546

LoRita K. Pinnix

Fred A. Gregory

LoRita K. Pinnix

LoRita K. Pinnix

LoRita K. Pinnix

LoRita K. Pinnix

LoRita K. Pinnix

LoRita K. Pinnix

LoRita K. Pinnix

Timothy W. Morse

LoRita K. Pinnix



S1.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

Dynasty Chinese Restaurants, Inc.
T/A Dynasty

1101 Yadkinville Road
Mocksville, NC 27028

Lincolnton Park, Inc.

T/A Harold B Jarrett American Legion Pt 342

1024 Lincolnton Road
Salisbury, NC 28144

Spice Market, Inc.

T/A Spice Street

201 South Estes Drive Space C-6
Chapel Hill, NC 27715

Why 2, Inc.

T/A Salsaritas

8600 Park Road
Charlotte, NC 28210

Holly Springs Quality Food Mart LLC
T/A Quality Food Mart

300 North Main Street

Holly Springs, NC 27540

Christopher David Dutt
BJT, Inc.

T/A Mutual Dist Company
1308 US Hwy 17 South
Elizabeth City, NC 27909

Doris Plyler Simmons
T/A Old Timers
2216 East John Street
Matthews, NC 28105

Howard Daniel Tate, Jr.
T/A Paradise Inn

836 Jarrett Road

Eden, NC 27288

Syed Abdullah

T/A Quick Trip 2
545 Tunnel Road
Asheville, NC 28805

Blur Entertainment, Inc.
T/A Q Lounge

706-708 West Market Street
Greensboro, NC 27401

LoRita K. Pinnix

LoRita K. Pinnix

Timothy W. Morse

Timothy W. Morse

Timothy W. Morse

LoRita K. Pinnix

LoRita K. Pinnix

LoRita K. Pinnix

LoRita K. Pinnix

LoRita K. Pinnix



61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

R B P Ballantyne, Inc.

T/A Red Brick Pizza

3419 Toringdon Way, Suite 100
Charlotte, NC 28277

Southern Convenience Stores, Inc.
T/A Southern Convenience 424
302 First Street West

Conover, NC 28613

Pelican Restaurant, Inc.
T/A Pelican Restaurant
NC Hwy 12

Ocracoke, NC 27960

James Alan Lesley

T/A Bennett Dist Company
320 Circle M Drive
Salisbury, NC 28144

Appalachian State University

T/A Broyhill Inn and Conference Center
775 Bodenheimer Drive

Boone, NC 28607

P K Sports Limited

T/A Plum Krazys

106-B Guilford College Road
Greensboro, NC 27409

Lambs Of Camden, Inc.
T/A Lambs

152 Hwy 158 West
Camden, NC 27921

Helou Enterprises, Inc.
T/A Duck In

2859 Caratoke Hwy
Currituck, NC 27929

Culinaire of Florida, Inc.
T/A Embassy Suites Dining
4800 South Tryon Street
Charlotte, NC 28217

Rigoberto B Maldonado

T/A La Casita Popular 2 Pupuseria and Restaurante
1401 North Cannon Boulevard

Kannapolis, NC 28083

Pantry, Inc.

T/A Kangaroo Express 486
6605 Raeford Road
Fayetteville, NC 28304

LoRita K. Pinnix

LoRita K. Pinnix

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Morse

Morse

Morse

Morse

Morse

Morse

Morse

Morse

Morse



72.

73.

74.

CMAC, Inc.

T/A Logans Roadhouse

630 University Center Boulevard
Charlotte, NC 28262

Seung Kook Lee

T/A Lees Grocery

4609 North Cherry Street
Winston- Salem, NC 27105

Texas Roadhouse Holdings LLC
T/A Texas Roadhouse

1809 North Pointe Drive
Durham, NC 27705-3415

Cancellations:

75.

76.

77.

Barry Lee Ruffin

T/A Worrell’s Seafood
213 South Goldsboro Street
Wilson, NC 27893

Victorias of Mecklenburg County LLC
T/A Mama Mia Too at Victorias
19701 Bethel Church Road

Cornelius, NC 28031

Mohamed Ali Saleh
T/A Baby Cashs
2682 Hwy 158 West
Oxford, NC 27565

Timothy W. Morse

Timothy W. Morse

K. Renee Cowick

Timothy W. Morse

Timothy W. Morse

Fred A. Gregory



FIRST OFFENSE CASES

DECEMBER 14, 2006 COMMISSION

Suspensions:

IF.

2F.

3F.

4F.

SF.

6F.

TF.

8F.

OF.

Chason Enterprises, Inc.
T/A Boardwalk Grill
315 Sanford Drive
Morganton, NC 28655

Kroger Limited Partnership I
T/A Kroger R-332

3457 Hillsborough Road
Durham, NC 27705

Maggies Galley, Inc.
T/A Maggies Galley
49 Howell Mill Road
Waynesville, NC 28786

Rushco Food Stores, Inc.

T/A Rushco Food Store 5
601 Jake Alexander Boulevard
Salisbury, NC 28144

Daniel B. Speller

T/A Spellers Grille

205 Sterlingworth Street
Windsor, NC 27983

Toal Crew, Inc.

T/A Dish It Out
7828-C Rea Road
Charlotte, NC 28277

Las Chivas, Inc.

T/A El Tapatio 2

924 Conover Boulevard West
Conover, NC 28613

La Tea Das, Inc.
T/A La Tea Das
1942 East 7™ Street
Charlotte, NC 28204

Neal & Nishi Corporation, Inc.
T/A NC Express

2205 South Sterling Street
Morganton, NC 28655

AGENDA ADDENDUM

First Offense Cases
Signed by Chairman

(Resolution of 11-08-02)

10

10F.

11F.

12F.

13F.

14F.

15F.

16F.

17F.

18F.

Five Hutches, Inc.

T/A Mickeys Deli & Pub
9229-14 Lawyers Road
Mint Hill, NC 28227

Ted Louis Raye

T/A Phifers Hot Wings and BBQ
1023 Shelton Avenue

Statesville, NC 28677

Summit Hospitality Group Limited
T/A Residence Inn Charlotte Uptown
404 South Mint Street

Charlotte, NC 28202

Holmes Oil Company, Inc.
T/A Snackers 245

108 Main Street
Franklinton, NC 27525

Mahmoud Sulieman Atieh
T/A Star Mini Mart
1830 New Bern Avenue
Raleigh, NC 27610

N P C International, Inc.
T/A Pizza Hut 2555
1405 West Broad Street
Elizabethtown, NC 28337

L D G, Inc.

T/A Buffalo Fuels
6927 Buffaloe Road
Raleigh, NC 27616

Dennis Ray Watson

T/A Bridgersville Convenience Store and Grill
6502 NC Hwy 42 East

Elm City, NC 27822

Jernigan Oil Company, Inc.
T/A Duck Thru Food Store 8
1300 East Memorial Drive
Ahoskie, NC 27910



19F.

20F.

21F.

22F.

23F.

24F.

25F.

26F.

27F.

28F.

29F.

Food Masters, Inc.
T/A Dunn Slip In
427 Jonesboro Road
Dunn, NC 28334

Partnership

T/A El Korita Mexican Restaurant
808 North Berkeley Boulevard
Goldsboro, NC 27534

Delanne Rashonne Sheshbaradaran
T/A Jacobs Food Mart

1425 South Marietta Street
Gastonia, NC 28054

Tony C. Gupton

T/A Justice Groceries
3469 NC Hwy 581
Louisburg, NC 27549

La Bella Estrella, Inc.
T/A La Bella Estrella

5606 East Independence Boulevard — Suite 106

Charlotte, NC 28212

Monterrey Mexican Rest of Charlotte, Inc.
T/A Monterrey Mexican Restaurant 12

Park 51 Shops Center
Pineville, NC 28226

Back Pocket, Inc.

T/A Pops

810 West Peabody Street
Durham, NC 27701

Ricky Joe Hoyle

T/A Ricks Convenience Store
6408 NC Hwy 10 West
Hickory, NC 28602

Save More, Inc.

T/A Save More 209
4611 Fayetteville Road
Lumberton, NC 28358

Anthony Woodrow Martin

T/A Anntonys Caribbean Restaurant
2001 East 7™ Street

Charlotte, NC 28204

Butts On The Creek BBQ, Inc.
T/A Butts On The Creek BBQ
1584 Soco Road

Maggie Valley, NC 28751

30F.

31F.

32F.

33F.

34F.

35F.

36F.

37F.

38F.

39F.

40F.

11

GLLLC

T/A Carolina Prime Steakhouse
225 East Woodlawn Road
Charlotte, NC 28217

Meadowbrook Corp.

T/A Meadowbrook Inn
711 Main Street

Blowing Rock, NC 28605

M S J Of Raleigh, Inc.
T/A Miami Subs Grill
4305 Fayetteville Road
Raleigh, NC 27603

Angela Perry

T/A Perrys Fast Mart
2493 Schloss Road
Louisburg, NC 27549

Circle K Stores, Inc.

T/A Phillips 66 Kicks 6330
3308 NC Hwy 55

Durham, NC 27713

MR G, Inc.

T/A Rustys

8512 Park Road
Charlotte, NC 28210

Shells Bar B Q, Inc.
T/A Shells Bar B Q
2609 Springs Road
Hickory, NC 28601

Southside Seafood Market, Inc.
T/A Southside Seafood Market 2
624-A North Davidson Street
Charlotte, NC 28202

Sky Investments, Inc.

T/A Sky Mart

3211 Holden Beach Road SW
Supply, NC 28462

Dabhir Brothers, Inc.

T/A Triangle D #4 Food Mart
403 West Trinity Avenue
Durham, NC 27701

WilcoHess LLC

T/A Wilco 1854

4985 Old Tar Road
Winterville, NC 28590



41F.

42F.

43F.

44F.

45F.

46F.

47F.

48F.

49F.

50F.

S1F.

Pantry, Inc.

T/A Kangaroo Express 104
4835 Hope Valley Road
Durham, NC 27707

Pantry, Inc.

T/A Kangaroo Express 3126
2865 Piney Green Road
Midway Park, NC 28544

Alvin David Hawkins

T/A Hilliardston Grocery
1060 West Hilliardston Road
Nashville, NC 27856

Senior, Inc.

T/A Cubbies on Market
6932 Market Street Unit H
Wilmington, NC 28411

Henry Jacob Efird

T/A Camp Wesley Grocery
3320 Deal Road
Mooresville, NC 28115

CBE, Inc.

T/A Anna Marias Pizzeria
670 North Churton Street
Hillsborough, NC 27278

Edgar Eugene Davis
T/A Jacks Place 2
3539 Hwy 43 North
Greensville, NC 27858

Deli Management, Inc.

T/A Jasons Deli Winston-Salem
1005 Hanes Mall Boulevard
Winston-Salem, NC 27103

International Food Market, Inc.

T/A La International Food Market
635 Peters Creek Parkway
Winston-Salem, NC 27103

Cary Oil Company, Inc.
T/A C Mini Mart 139
8321 Jenks Road

Apex, NC 27502

Stool Pigeons of Matthews LLC

T/A Stool Pigeons

2233 Matthews Township Hwy Suite C
Matthews, NC 28105

S2F.

53F.

54F.

55F.

S6F.

STF.

12

Leroy Richardson
T/A Roys Grocery
5344 Hwy 56 East
Castalia, NC 27816

Royal Mart, Inc.

T/A Raceway 6739

1141 Lenoir Rhyne Boulevard
Hickory, NC 28602

Partnership

T/A Owens Express

91 South Main Street
Granite Falls, NC 28360

Joseph Stephen Borsuk, Jr.

T/A Josephs

5003 O’Quinn Boulevard Unit C-E
Oak Island, NC 28461

Adel Ayesh Khatib

T/A Everybody’s Grocery
1022 Greenfield Street
Wilmington, NC 28401

Hound Ears Club, Inc.
T/A Hound Ears Club
328 Shulls Mill Road
Boone, NC 28607



